28454A
SYSTEM 28000 FEATURES
� Graphical User Interface (GUI) for system control
� Intelligent gain and system scaling algorithms
� Test input and output monitor busses
� Go/no-go test with diagnostics to be used before tests
� Rigorous factory acceptance test for maintenance
� Field swappable AC power supplies

Temperature: 0o to 40o C (operating)
–20o to 70o C (storage)
ORDERING INFORMATION
28454A-Filter Type
LP4FP (4-pole low-pass)
LP8FP (8-pole low-pass)
ACCESSORIES
Input Mating Connectors
The input connectors are integral to the 28454A. Cutouts on the
28000 frames allow for the input connector to pass through the
backplane to directly mate with the input cable. Two connectors
required per slot (4 channels).
CONN-IN-26D-MTL: High-Density 26-pin D-shell mating con-
nector with machined crimp pins and backshell with large cable
opening and strain relief.
CONN-IN-26D-SC-MTL: High-Density 26-pin D-shell mating
connector with machined solder cup pins and backshell with
large cable opening and strain relief.
Output Mating Connectors
The 28016-M3 mainframe contains four 50-pin D-shell connec-
tors mounted on the rear panel. The 28008-M3 frame provides
two 50-pin D-shell connectors. Sixteen twisted pairs are ac-
commodated per connector. One output mating connector is
required per 16 channels (i.e., a set of four card slots).
CONN-OUT-50D: 50-pin D-shell mating connector with crimp
pins and backshell with strain relief.
CONN-OUT-50D-SC: 50-pin D-shell mating connector with sol-
der cup pins and backshell with strain relief.
Output Buffer Modules
The 28454A front panel auxiliary output connector accommo-
dates Precision Filters output adapter modules to provide multi-